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
paint, boiler & on demand HW, newer
metal roof, spacious backyard. $114,900
Kurtis & Carissa Marsh, 942-6310

HAMPDEN

2800 SQ. FT. EXPANDED RANCH

Hardwood, 4 BR/1.5 BA, garage, large
deck, new roof, beautiful corner lot,
bright & sunny, must see! Close to
Bangor. Room for in-law apt.
$209,000.

Call 207-299-5565

HAMPDEN 20 Daisey ln. 3 BR 2BA. HB
Smith furnace, MasterGaurd fire sys-
tem & Generac Guardian generator, gas
stove for back up heat. Lg rear deck. 2
car gar. & storage shed. $189,000
Phil Adams Adams RE 944-1672

HAMPDEN 3 BR/2 BA custom built Log
Home, sunrm, f.p. Daycare Ctr w/great
income, solar panels, in ground pool,
exercise rm. $259,999 Jean Jenkins, 745
-4522 www.jeanjenkins.com

HAMPDEN 5 BR/3 BA w/att 2 car gar. Lg
back yard w/ gazebo & fountain. Updat-
ed incl. new furnace, vinyl wins. & sid-
ing. $164,900, Kurtis & Carissa Marsh,
Realty of Maine 942-6310

HAMPDEN Great loc. in subdivision. 1
owner, ton of recent upgrades. 3 BR/
3BA, att. 2 car gar., inground pool &
fenced back yard. $284,900 Kurtis &
Carissa Marsh, 942-6310

HAMPDEN Hawthorne Ridge Contemp.
colonial 4BR/2.5BA, open flr pln, 9' ceil-
ings, lg sunny lot, great schools
$389,900 ERA Dawson 417 Main St, Bgr
944-3361 TriciaQuirk.com

HERMON Meticulously maintained
ranch w/spacious rooms on 6.9 ac with
two 3-C garages. $347,000 ERA Dawson
417 Ma in S t , Bg r 944-3361
TriciaQuirk.com

HUDSON 3 BR Ranch, pvt 1 ac, many
updates incl. windows, shingles, en-
closed porch, septic & more. Priced to
sell! $109,900 The Fish Team, Carolyn
Fish, 944-8466

LEVANT Custom built ranch, open flr
plan w/laminate wd flrs & tile, breakfast
nook, MBR, Whirlpool tub. 3 acs!
$200,000 Vacationland Realty, Jean
Jenkins, 745-4522 jeanjenkins.com

LINCOLN 3 BR chalet w/open flr plan,
unfinished basement for lots of storage
space, 24x24 2 car gar., pvt yard. Lots to
offer at an affordable price! $114,900
The Fish Team, Carolyn Fish, 944-8466

MASARDIS 2 BR/2 BA, 94 acs, gar., lg
wrap around deck. 10,000 Christmas
trees on site, ready to harvest in 4-5
yrs, equip. incl. Mixed fields and trees.
Beautiful & income producing!
$329,900 Scot Walker, 538-1765
mainelandbroker.com

ORRINGTON 3 BR/1 BA w/gar. Detached
in-law apt w/gar. Spacious deck, screen
porch. $174,900 Kurtis & Carissa Marsh,
Realty of Maine, 942-6310

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Judgment of Foreclosure and
Sale entered June 11, 2015 in the action entitled Federal National Mortgage Asso-

ciation v. David A. O'Clair, Sr. a/k/a David A. Oclair Sr. and Belinda L. O'Clair a/k/a

Belinda L. Oclair, et al., by the Maine District Court, Bangor, Docket No. BANDC-
RE-14-43, wherein the Court adjudged the foreclosure of a mortgage granted by
David A. O'Clair, Sr. and Belinda L. O'Clair to Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc., as nominee for First Horizon Home Loan Corporation, its succes-
sors and assigns dated July 1, 2005 and recorded in the Penobscot County Reg-
istry of Deeds in Book 9962, Page 343, the period of redemption having expired, a
public sale of the property described in the mortgage will be conducted on Thurs-

day, October 29, 2015, commencing at 10:30AM, at the Law Office of Shapiro &

Morley, LLC, 707 Sable Oaks Dr., Suite 250, South Portland, Maine 04106.

The property is located at 2991 Bennoch Road, Alton, Maine..

The sale will be by public auction. All bidders for the property will be required to
make a deposit of $5,000.00 in cash, certified or bank check at the time of the pub-
lic sale made payable to Shapiro & Morley, LLC, which deposit is non-refundable
as to the highest bidder. The balance of the purchase price shall be paid within
thirty (30) days of the public sale. In the event a representative of Federal Nation-
al Mortgage Association is not present at the time and place stated in this notice,
no sale shall be deemed to have occurred and all rights to reschedule a subse-
quent sale are reserved. Additional terms will be announced at the public sale.
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